
UNIVERSITY OF CALIC UT 

, 	(Purchase Division) 

No. 95688/PLIRCHASE-ASST-B1 /2018/Admn 
	

Calicut University (P.O.) 

21.07.2018 

TENDER NOTICE 

Tender Number 95688/PURCHASE-ASST-B1/2018/Admn 21.07.2018 

ern Plain Clothlined covers (15"x11") 

Last date and time for the receipt of 
' 

ender 
06.08.2018 04:00 pm. 

Date aid time for opening the tender 07.08.2018 02:30 pm. 

Designation and address of officer to . 
The Deputy Registrar, Purchase Division, Calicut University 

P.O.Thenhinalam, Malappurarn Dist. PIN - 673635 Ph: 	. 

04942407130/60. 	. 
Iwhom the tender is to be addressed 

I 
I Superscription Tender for supply of plain cloth lined covers (15" x11'). 	, 

Sealed, superscribed competitive tenders are invited for the purchase of Plain clothlined 

Covers(15" x11") specified in the schedule attached below on rate contract basis fora period of 

one year 

The tender forni along with the general conditions.  .fqr tender can be doWnloaded 

from from the University Website (www.universityofcalicutinfo) for which separate Demand 

Drafts should be enclosed and submitted in a sealed covers 	, 	• 

Sealed tenders with cost of tender form Rs. 1,1201- and EMD of Rs. 5,000/- drawn in favour of 

the Finance Officer, University of Calicut should be submitted to the Deputy Registrar (Purchase 

Division). 
The rates quoted should be inclusive of taxes and all other charges including charges 

fgr delivery of the articles to the University Campus. 

The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of tenders, and the name and address 

of officer to whom the tender is to be sent are noted above. Any bids °received after the time 

fixed on the due date will be rejected. 

Ten Specimen/Samples of the item should be submitted along with the tender Documents 

before the stipulated date and the tenders haying no samples/specimen will be summarily 

re ected. 

Schedule of Items:- 

Feature  

Water and Oil proof 

Untearable 

Termite Resistant 

Light weight, but of good Strength 

Peel and self adhesive Hot melt gum 

No extra Joints/No Extra Taping. 



Specifications: 

Paper 	: SSiasayee Paper 

Paper Gsm Eff,  GSM 

Net Cloth Gsm 12 GSM 

Coating Poly Gsm 20 GSM 

Hot melt Gum 25 GSM/Per Sq. Inch 
.. 

Releasing Paper 70 i3SM (safety envelopes) 

Size 15 x 11 inch (inner measurment) 

Terms & Conditions 

Special conditions, if any,'printed on the sheets of the tender or affached with the tender will not 

be applicable to the cOntract unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the University. 

The University of Calicut reserves the right to conclude more than one rate contract for 
the same item. 

The University of Calicut as well as the supplier may withdraw the rate contract by serving notice 

toeach other with a notice period of thirty days. 

The University of Calicut, if it feels so, can re-negotiate the price with the rate contract holders. 

In case of emergency, the University may purchase the same item through ad-hoc contract with 
a new supplier. 	, . 

6 The University is entitled to place supply orders upto the last day of the validity of the 

rate contract and, though supplies against such supply orders will be effected beyond the 

validity period of the rate contract, all such supplies will be guided by the terms 8. conditions of 
this rate contract. 

7 If the 'rate contract holder reduces its price or sells or even offers to sell the rate 

contracted goods following conditions of sale similar to those of the rate contract, at a price 

lower than the rate contract price, to any person or organization during the currency of the rate 

contract, the rate contract price will be automatically reduced with effect from that date for all • 

the subsequent supplies under the rate contract, and . the rate contract will be 
amended accordingly. 

8 	The final acceptance of the tender/quotation rests entirely with the University of Calicut who do 

not bind themselves to accept the lowest or any tender. But: the tenderers on their part should 

be Prepared to carry out such portion of the supplies included in their tenders as may be allotted 
them. 	

Es:L/ 

Balan Chirayil 

Deputy Registrar (Purchase) 

For REGISTRAn 


	00000001
	00000002

